

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 764- | 2022 | Version: | 1 | Name: | | |
|-----------------|--|---|----------|---|---------------|--------------|--------|
| Туре: | Emergency Ordinance | | | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 8/6/2 | 2022 | | | In control: | City Council | |
| On agenda: | 9/12 | /2022 | | | Final action: | 9/12/2022 | |
| Enactment date: | 9/12 | /2022 | | | Enactment #: | | |
| Effective date: | 9/13 | /2022 | | | | | |
| Title: | AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into an agreement with Julia de Burgos Cultural Arts Center to provide arts and culture programs for youth and adults. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Jasmin Santana, Kevin Conwell | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | AGREEMENTS, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, WARD 09, WARD 14 | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 764-2022-Julia de Burgos Cultural Arts Program Agreement, 2. 764-2022 Exec. Summary -Julia de Burgos Cultural Arts Ctr | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | A | ction | Result |
| 9/12/2022 | 1 | City Cour | ncil | | a | pproved | Pass |
| 8/10/2022 | 1 | 1 City Council read and referred to administrative review | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into an agreement with Julia de Burgos Cultural Arts Center to provide arts and culture programs for youth and adults.